

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CC.No.2253 of 2017 and W.P.No.30255 of 2017

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	18.02.2022	<u>Dr.KMR,J</u> Mr. Krishore Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. P.V. Ramana, learned counsel for the petitioner, is present. Mr. P.B.Anil Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Rambabu Koppineedi, learned Standing Counsel for ANU, is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.2 seeks time for filing counter-affidavit in I.A.No.2 of 2021 in CC.No.2253 of 2017. His request is considered. Post on 24.02.2022. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> HS	

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

