

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2253 of 2017 + W.P.No.30255 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	24.03.2022	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> Both the counsel are present. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has filed reply to the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) sought time for arguing the case. His request is considered. Post on 07.04.2022. Registry is directed to verify the reply filed by the petitioner’s counsel and same shall be placed on record. Dr. KMR,J GBS	