

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. NO.30255 OF 2017

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE		OFFICE NOTE
4.	07.04.2022	<u>Dr.KMR,J</u> Sri P.V.Ramana, learned counsel for the petitioner appeared. The learned G.P for Higher Education appeared for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. As could be seen from the record, though the writ petition was filed in the year 2017, till today respondent Nos.1 and 2 did not choose to file their counter-affidavits, as stipulated in Writ Proceeding Rules. It shows the callous attitude of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. The learned G.P for Higher Education seeks time to file counter on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. His request is conceded provided filing of counter as well as appearance of respondent Nos.1 and 2 by the date next adjournment. In failing to file the counter-affidavits by the date of next adjournment, the right of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in filing their counter-affidavits would be forfeited. Post on 21-04-2022 for filing counter-affidavits by respondent Nos.1 and 2 and for appearance of respondent Nos.1 and 2 before this court in person. <u>DR.K.MANMADHA RAO,J</u> TSNR	

Sl. No.	DATE		OFFICE NOTE

