

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No. 2339 of 2018 & W.P.No.22959 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
7.	05.07.2022	<u>RNT,J</u> It has been represented that Sri M.V.Raja Ram, learned counsel for the respondents in C.C.No.2339 of 2018 is unwell. Sri K.Venkata Subbaiah, learned counsel represents that Sri G.Ramana Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in W.P.No.22959 of 2015 is hospitalized. They request that the matter may be posted after a week. Sri V.S.K.Rama Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no opposition on the ground of illness, but in the present case, the interim order was passed on 24.07.2015 for the disobedience of which the contempt case has also been filed and yet the interim order has not been complied with as on today and therefore there is urgency in the matter. Accordingly, list on 13.07.2022. Both the counsels representing the respondent counsels represent that on the next date, if the learned counsels for the respondents are not available to argue the matter, some alternative arrangement shall be made. Scs RNT,J	

--	--	--	--