

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.30255 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
24	04.01.2024	<u>TRR, J</u> The present Writ Petition is filed being aggrieved by the action of the respondents in taking steps for filling up the post of Assistant Professor by issuing a notification and also filed an I.A. for payment of minimum pay scale. This Court at the stage of admission, has directed the respondents to pay minimum pay scale. For non-implementation of the said order, C.C.No.2253 of 2017 is filed. The respondents have filed their counters in the main writ petition and the respondents are repeatedly seeking time to make their submissions and this Court granted time for making submissions on behalf of the respondents. It is the apprehension of the petitioner herein that the respondents have issued a notification and that they may fill up the posts notified. Hence, I.A.No.2 of 2023 is filed with a prayer to direct the respondents to keep one post of Assistant Professor in History vacant, pending disposal of the writ petition.	

		As the respondents are repeatedly seeking time, this Court is inclined to allow the application and the respondents are directed to keep one post of Assistant Professor in History vacant, for a period of four (04) weeks. Post after Pongal Vacation, 2024. TRR, J MJA	
--	--	---	--